506935258 10/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6982096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JASON HALAC		11/16/2018
JOHN CHARLES BARRY		11/16/2018
BECKY L. CLARK		11/16/2018
CHRIS W. DRING		11/16/2018
JOHN MICHAEL GRAY		12/03/2018
KRIS ELLIOT HIGLEY		11/30/2018
JEFF JACKSON		11/15/2018
DAVID A. KELLER		11/14/2018
TED TANG LEE		11/14/2018
JASON MITCHELL		11/28/2018
KENNETH PIRONDINI		11/13/2018
DAVID REGO		11/28/2018
RYAN EVERETT SCHOONMAKER		11/13/2018
PETER C. SIMPSON		11/30/2018
CRAIG THOMAS GADD		11/13/2018
KYLE THOMAS STEWART		11/28/2018
JOHN STANLEY HAYES		11/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17349655
Application Number:	17349755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502			
	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone: 949	9497600404			
Email: efilir	efiling@knobbe.com			
Correspondent Name: KNC	KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON AND BEAR LLP			
Address Line 1: 2040	2040 MAIN STREET			
Address Line 2: 14T	H FLOOR			
Address Line 4: IRV	NE, CALIFORNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEXCOM.396C9/396C10			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. LAW			
SIGNATURE:	/peterjlaw/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021			
Total Attachments: 21				
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page1.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page2.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page3.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page4.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX				
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page6.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page7.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page8.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page9.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page10.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEXCOM.396A#page11.tif				
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page12.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page13.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEXCOM.396A#page14.tif				
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEXCOM.396A#page15.tif				
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEXCOM.396A#page16.tif				
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page17.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page18.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEX	COM.396A#page19.tif			
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEXCOM.396A#page20.tif				
source=2021-09-02 Assignment - DEXCOM.396A#page21.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jason Halac, residing at San Diego, CA, John Charles Barry, residing at San Diego, CA, Becky L. Clark, residing at San Diego, CA, Chris W. Dring, residing at Fremont, CA, John Michael Gray, residing at San Diego, CA, Kris Elliot Higley, residing at Ramona, CA, Jeff Jackson, residing at Poway, CA, David A. Keller, residing at Encinitas, CA, Ted Tang Lee, residing at San Diego, CA, Jason Mitchell, residing at Poway, CA, Kenneth Pirondini, residing at San Diego, CA, David Rego, residing at San Diego, CA, Ryan Everett Schoonmaker, residing at Oceanside, CA, Peter C. Simpson, residing at Cardiff, CA, Craig Thomas Gadd, residing at Lemon Grove, CA, and Kyle Thomas Stewart, residing at San Diego, CA, (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to PRE-CONNECTED ANALYTE SENSORS (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed (U.S. Application No. 16/167976 filed October 23, 2018) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty has been filed (PCT International Application No. PCT/US2018/057011 filed October 23, 2018) (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, **DexCom**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/576560, filed October 24, 2017), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Applications and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Applications and the Work including any

improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

Legal Name of inventor: Jaso	
Signature	

Date: 11/16/18

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Son Diego

On 11-16-2018 before me, VENEZia PEtrova

On 1/-16-2018, before me, 16+2018, notary public, personally appeared Jason Halac who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

[SEAL]

VEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROVI Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2237398 Ry Comm. Explores Apr 8, 3022

 Legal Name of inventor: John Charles Barry

 Signature:

 Date:
 11/16/2018

 Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

 A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE

 VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE

 DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE

 TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

 STATE OF CALIFORNIA

 COUNTY OF Saw Diego

 Ss.

 On 11-16-2018

 before me, VARGE'S PETMUS, notary public, personally appeared John Charles Barry who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

ENEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROV Netary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2237398 Comm, Expires Apr. 8, 2022

i.

Legal Name of inventor: Becky L. Clark

Signature:

Bech Cla

Date: 11/16/18

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Son Diego Ss.

On <u>11-16-2018</u> before me, <u>VENEZIA</u> <u>PETROVA</u>, notary public, personally appeared Becky L. Clark who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

ENEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROVA Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2237398 🗑 Comm, Expires Apr 8, 2022

Legal Name of inventor: Chris W. Dring

Signature

Date: 11/16/18

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Saw Diego SS.

On //-/6-20/8, before me, $\sqrt{6NEZi2}$, $\sqrt{6AEOU3}$, notary public, personally appeared Chris W. Dring who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ENEZIA EVGENIEVA PETRON Notary Public - California San Diego County nmission \$ 2237398 Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2022

Legal Name of inventor: John Michael Gray

Signature:

Date: 12 13/2018

nature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Sun Diego

On 12/03/2018, before me, VENEZia PEARONA, notary public,

personally appeared John Michael Gray who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

VENEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROV Intary Public - California San Diego Count Commission # 2237398 Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2022

Legal Name of inventor: Kris Elliot Higley

Signature:

fin Elliet Mighty Date: 11/30/18

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Sale Diago

On 1/130/2019, before me, VENEFIE PErformantial Perfor

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ENEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROV lary Public - California ton Diego County Commission # 2237348 My Comm Expires Apr 8, 2022

Docket Number: 704A Docket 704WO Page 8 of 18

Legal Name of inventor: Jeff Jackson

Signature:

Date: // /

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Sw Diegos Ss.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

[SEAL]

NEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROV Notary Public - California Commission # 1137398 uy Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2022

Legal Name of inventor: David A. Keller

Signature

Date: 2018 -11-14

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Sin Diego

On <u>11-14-2018</u>, before me, <u>16-15-16</u>, <u>16-1600a</u>, notary public, personally appeared David A. Keller who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seals

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

guarden Brokent	Martine Marillan Marillan Marillan Marillan
STATES VE	EZIA EVCENIEVA PETROYA
A GLOWN N	Istary Public - California
1.000	San Diego County E
1 (14.17)	Commission # 2237398 💡
🐐 N.S.S.S. 🦄	Comm. Explices Apr 8, 2022
guesse warmounder	Annon 100 - 000 - 000 - 000 - 000 - 000 - 000

Legal Name of inventor: Ted Tang Lee					
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:	11/14/18		
	Signature before a Notai				
VERIFIES ONLY THE IDE DOCUMENT TO WHICH	OTHER OFFICER COMPLE ENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUA THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATT RACY, OR VALIDITY OF TH	L WHO SIGNED T ACHED, AND NOT	HE		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Saw Die get On <u>11/14/18</u> before m personally appeared Ted Tang Le be the person(s) whose name(s) is to me that he/she/they executed th his/her/their signature(s) on the im person(s) acted, executed the ins	s/are subscribed to the with he same in his/her/their auth strument the person(s), or the trument.	in instrument, and a norized capacity(ies ne entity upon beha	icknowledged), and that by If of which the		
I certify under PENALTY OF PER foregoing paragraph is true and c		State of California	that the		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

2003	N VENEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROVA
18	Notary Public - California
(28°)	San Diego County
1.665	X Commission # 2237398
1500	My Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2022

Legal Name of inventor: Jason Mitchell

Signature:

Date: 11/28

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Son Diego SS.

On 1/28/18, before me, 1/28/18, before me, 1/28/18, 1/24/18, notary public, personally appeared Jason Mitchell who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

ENEXIA EVGENIEVA PETROV Notary Public - California San Diege Cou Commission # 2237398 ç Comm. Expires Apr #, 2022

.....

Legal Name of inventor: Kenneth Pirondini				
Signature:	Date: 11/13/18			
Si	gnature before a Notary is desirable but not required.			
VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTI DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS	ER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE TY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE Y, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.			
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ acknowledged to me that he/she/they	<u>$V_{EMSEAPEHWUd}$, notary public, ni who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence are subscribed to the within instrument, and executed the same in his/her/their authorized signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity ted, executed the instrument.</u>			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR foregoing paragraph is true and correct	Y under the laws of the State of California that the ct.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
[SEAL]	Notary Signature			

VENEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROVA Natsry Public - California Sar Disey County Commission # 2237398 Ay Comm. Essinet Apr 8, 2022

Legal Name of inventor: David Rego					
Signature	<u>~</u> 24	Date:	11/28/18		
	Signature before a Notary	is desirable but	not required.		
VERIFIES ONLY THE IDE DOCUMENT TO WHICH	OTHER OFFICER COMPLETI ENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTA RACY, OR VALIDITY OF THA	WHO SIGNED TH CHED, AND NOT	HE		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>Sew Dieses</u> on <u>1/28/18</u> , before me, <u>Verezia</u> <u>Petrova</u> , notary public, personally appeared David Rego who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PER foregoing paragraph is true and c WITNESS my hand and official se	orrect.	State of California I	that the		

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

VENEZIA EVICENIEVA PETROVA Histary Public - California San Biego County Commission # 2237198 evic Comm. Expires Acr 4, 2922

Signature:

Date: 11/13/18

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Sch Didge Ss.

On 11-13-1013, before me, Venezia Period Period

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ENEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROW otary Public - California San Diego County Commission 8 2237398 Comm. Expires Apr 8. 2072

Legal Name of inventor: Peter C. Simpson					
Signature:	- Alexander		Date:	11/30/18	
	Signature b	efore a Notary is des		· /	
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR VERIFIES ONLY THE ID DOCUMENT TO WHICH TRUTHFULNESS, ACCL	ENTITY OF TH THIS CERTIFI	E INDIVIDUAL WHO S CATE IS ATTACHED,	SIGNED T AND NO1	HE	
COUNTY OF $\frac{5}{2000}$ before r personally appeared Peter C. Sir to be the person(s) whose name acknowledged to me that he/she capacity(ies), and that by his/her upon behalf of which the person((s) is/are subsc /they executed /their signature((s) acted, execu	ribed to the within instr the same in his/her/the s) on the instrument th ted the instrument.	ument, ar authoriz e person(ed s), or the entity	
I certify under PENALTY OF PEI foregoing paragraph is true and o		IE IAWS OF THE STATE OF		that the	
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal		2.5 *		

[SEAL]

VENEZIA EVGENIEVA PETROVA Notary Public - California San Dirgo County Commission # 2237398 wg Comm. Explored Apr 8, 2022

Legal Name of inventor: Craig Thomas Gadd

Signature:

Date: ////3

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Support

On 11-15-2018, before me, VENEZICI PEtrova, notary public,

personally appeared Craig Thomas Gadd who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

NEZIA EVGENIEVA PETRO rry Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2737309 ly Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2022

Legal Name of inventor: Kyle Thomas Stewart	
Signature:	Date: 11/28/2018
	Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.
VERIFIES ONLY THE ID DOCUMENT TO WHICH	OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE DENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE I THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE JRACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
evidence to be the person(s) wh acknowledged to me that he/she capacity(ies), and that by his/hei upon behalf of which the person	ss. me, <u>VENEE's</u> <u>PEHOUS</u> , notary public, as Stewart who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and e/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity (s) acted, executed the instrument. RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

ž

VENEZIA EVCENIEVA PETROVA Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2237398 Ny Commi Espires Api 8, 1032

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE: DexCom, Inc.

Signature:

all wanter

Date:

5 Dec-2018

Kaare D. Larson Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual property

29345787

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Stanley Hayes, residing at San Diego, CA (individual hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), along with co-inventors Jason Halac, residing at San Diego, CA, John Charles Barry, residing at San Diego, CA, Becky L. Clark, residing at San Diego, CA, Chris W. Dring, residing at Fremont, CA, John Michael Gray, residing at San Diego, CA, Kris Elliot Higley, residing at Ramona, CA, Jeff Jackson, residing at Poway, CA, David A. Keller, residing at Encinitas, CA, Ted Tang Lee, residing at San Diego, CA, Jason Mitchell, residing at Poway, CA, Kenneth Pirondini, residing at San Diego, CA, David Rego, residing at San Diego, CA, Ryan Everett Schoonmaker, residing at Oceanside, CA, Peter C. Simpson, residing at Cardiff, CA, Craig Thomas Gadd, residing at Lemon Grove, CA, and Kyle Thomas Stewart, residing at San Diego, CA, invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to PRE-CONNECTED ANALYTE SENSORS (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which applications for Letters Patent in the United States have been filed (U.S. Application No. 16/167976 filed October 23, 2018, U.S. Application No. 16/168742 filed October 23, 2018, U.S. Application No. 16/168688 filed October 23, 2018 and U.S. Application No. 16/168715 filed October 23, 2018) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty has been filed (PCT International Application No. PCT/US2018/057011 filed October 23, 2018) (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, **DexCom**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/576560, filed October 24, 2017), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any

US Application No. 16/167976 filed Oct. 23, 2018 PCT Int'l Appl. No. PCT/US2018/057011 filed Oct. 23, 2018

Docket Number: DEXCOM.396A Docket Number: DEXCOM.396WO Page 2 of 3

improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Legal Name of inventor: John Stanley Hayes

Signature:

Date: 11-6-19

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

On ______, before me, ______, notary public, personally appeared John Stanley Hayes who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE: DexCom, Inc.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date: 11-6-19 John (a Princi pal Mechanical Engineer

31652331